

9<sup>th</sup> July,  
2014  
(SKB)

**W.P. 26356 (W) of 2013**

Prof. Krishnapada Dash & Ors.  
Versus  
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. L. C. Bihani,  
Mr. N. C. Bihani

....for the petitioners.

Some mistakes had cropped up in the order dated 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2014.

In the eleventh line, in the last but three and in the last line of page 3 it was wrongly typed as '2000', '1<sup>st</sup> December' and '2010' respectively. It should be '2006, '1<sup>st</sup> November' and '2012' respectively.

In the first line of page 4 it was wrongly typed as 'December, 2012'. It should be 'November, 2012'.

In the 8<sup>th</sup> line, 19<sup>th</sup> line, 26<sup>th</sup> line, 27<sup>th</sup> line and 28<sup>th</sup> line of page 5 it was wrongly typed as '01.11.12012', '31<sup>st</sup> October 2012', '30<sup>th</sup> June, 2009', '31<sup>st</sup> October, 2009', '1<sup>st</sup> November, 2009' and '1<sup>st</sup> November, 2009' respectively. It should be '01.11.2012', '31<sup>st</sup> December, 2012', '30<sup>th</sup> June, 2010, '31<sup>st</sup> October, 2012', '1<sup>st</sup> November, 2012' and '1<sup>st</sup> November, 2012' respectively.

In the 4<sup>th</sup> line, 22<sup>nd</sup> line and 29<sup>th</sup> line of page 6 it was wrongly typed as '21<sup>st</sup> august, 2009', '1<sup>st</sup> November, 2012, 'were given' and '1<sup>st</sup> November, 2009'. It should be '28<sup>th</sup> August, 2009', '31<sup>st</sup> October, 2012', 'were not given' and '1<sup>st</sup> November, 2012 respectively.

In second paragraph of page 7 it was wrongly typed as 'for eight months'. It should be 'within eight weeks'.

Department is directed to incorporate the corrections in the order dated 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2014 accordingly.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be given to the learned advocates for the parties.

(Ashoke Kumar Dasadhikari, J.)